TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM455757

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MC SIGN LLC		12/22/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITY NATIONAL BANK		
Street Address:	555 SOUTH FLOWER STREET, 24TH FLOOR		
City:	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90071		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3346884	SIGN ON. PARTNER WITH THE BEST.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723408

mramic@kslaw.com Email:

Mia Ramic King and Spalding **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23818.305003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/s/ Mia Ramic
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Mia Ramic
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=TSA Release#page1.tif source=TSA Release#page2.tif source=TSA Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006235 FRAME: 0474

900433310

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 22, 2017

WHEREAS, MC SIGN LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and CITY NATIONAL BANK, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced in that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated February 9, 2017 among the grantors party thereto and Administration Agent, entered into that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of February 9, 2017 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks"; capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and the Agreement, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications, including those shown on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (all such trademarks and trademark applications, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent filed the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>PTO</u>") on March 3, 2017 at Reel 6001, Frame 0570;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, its security interest in the Trademarks, effective as of the date first set forth above.

This release may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signature page of this release by electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The Administrative Agent acknowledges that this release may be filed with the PTO to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB2/ 32364049.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006235 FRAME: 0475

CITY NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent

3y: ______

Name: Garen Papazyan

Title:

Senior Vice President

[CNB/MC Sign - Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006235 FRAME: 0476

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

			If Foreign
	Registration	<u>Registration</u>	Trademark,
<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>	What Country?
Sign On. Partner with	3,346,884	December 4, 2007	N/A
the Best			

DB2/ 32364049.5

RECORDED: 12/22/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006235 FRAME: 0477